
Account Name Balance
ASSETS
Cash
    Checking Account 33,368
    Money Market 28,843
Total Cash 62,211

Accounts Receivable 165,351
Due from PKY Pinellas 107,050
Allowance for Doubtful Accounts (51,000)
Prepaid Insurance - General 471,954
TOTAL ASSETS 755,565

LIABILITIES & Fund Balance
Liabilities
    Deferred Income - Service Agreement 63,992
    Accounts Payable 558,045
    Due to Parkway 18,820
    Due to PKY Pinellas 3,567
Total Liabilities 644,424

Fund Balance
      Calculated Fund Balance 111,142
TOTAL LIABILITIES & Fund Balance 755,565

OTOW Condo Association Balance Sheet
As of: 08/31/2024



For the (2) month Period ended Auguast 31, 2024

Account Name Annual Budget YTD Budget YTD Actual YTD $ Var.
(100% of year) (17% of year) (17% of year) (17% of year)

Income
    Association Income - CSF Income 27,642,944 4,607,157 4,558,340 (48,817)
    Assoc Income - Interest Charges 0 0 1,681 1,681
    Assoc Income- Payment Rejection 0 0 200 200
    Assoc Income - Late Charges 0 0 2,950 2,950
    Income- Laundry Licensing 145,000 24,167 29,488 5,321
    Interest Income Synovus 0 0 24 24
Total Operating Income 27,787,944 4,631,324 4,592,684 (38,640)

Expense
    Association Expenses - ACH Rebates 0 0 15,740 (15,740)
    Association Expenses - Management Fees 715,392 119,232 119,232 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Janitorial and Gro 3,249,072 541,512 541,512 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Landscape Services 2,795,990 465,998 465,998 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Building Maintenan 1,340,667 223,445 233,140 (9,696)
    Maintenance Expenses: Remediation and Sp 900,797 150,133 158,137 (8,004)
    Maintenance Expenses: Elevator Services 298,080 49,680 50,653 (973)
    Maintenance Expenses: Electrical Service 217,598 36,266 36,266 0
    Maintenance Expenses: Inspection Service 289,138 48,190 48,190 0
    Assoc Exp - Condo Registration 19,872 3,312 0 3,312
    Cost of Services - Bulk Service Agreemen 3,100,032 516,672 499,746 16,926
    Cost of Services - Gate Services 572,314 95,386 97,946 (2,560)
    Cost of Services - Trash 450,101 75,017 68,335 6,682
    Cost of Services - Water 1,022,414 170,402 141,621 28,781
    Cost of Services - Wastewater & Irr 1,579,824 263,304 263,304 0
    Cost of Services- Operating Cost 8,000 1,333 1,744 (411)
    Cost of Services - Rec Amenities 2,497,910 416,318 416,318 0
    G & A- Bad Debt Expense 62,597 10,433 0 10,433
    G & A Expense - Postage 20,000 3,333 9,221 (5,888)
    G & A Expense - Printing 20,000 3,333 17 3,316
    G & A Expense - Bank Fees 250 42 108 (66)
    G & A Expense - Dues & Subscriptions 5,000 833 5,600 (4,767)
    G & A Expense- Licenses 200 33 0 33
    G & A Expense- Travel 250 42 0 42
    Insurance - Prop & Liability 4,279,758 713,293 893,906 (180,613)
    Professional Fees- Association Audit Fee 47,693 7,949 8,420 (471)
    Professional Fees-Association Tax Return 11,923 1,987 0 1,987
    Professional Fees - Insurance Consultant 260,000 43,333 2,000 41,333
    Professional Fees - Legal Expenses 92,405 15,401 12,669 2,732
    R&M - Building 168,469 28,078 30,146 (2,067)
    R&M- Building- Railings 395,000 65,833 0 65,833
    R&M - Building - Elevators 453,075 75,513 61,704 13,808
    R&M - Building - Monitoring Expense 110,000 18,333 11,754 6,580
    R&M - Building - Painting 915,106 152,518 120,113 32,405
    R&M - Building - Reroofs Clearwater 1,502,323 250,387 105,307 145,081
    R&M - Streets 53,654 8,942 0 8,942
    Taxes - Federal Income Tax Expense 250 42 0 42
    Utilities- Electricity 14,000 2,333 476 1,857
    Utilities- Electricity- Laundry 128,790 21,465 15,137 6,328
    Utilities- Electricity- Elevators 40,000 6,667 9,569 (2,903)
    Utilities-Electricity- Outside Lights 87,000 14,500 13,448 1,052
    Utilities- Electricity- Streetlights 63,000 10,500 20,190 (9,690)
Total Operating Expense 27,787,944 4,631,324 4,477,668 153,657

Total Annual Expenses (w/o reserves) 27,787,944 4,631,324 4,592,684 (38,640)

Excess (Deficit funds for the (2) month) 0 (0) 115,016 115,017
    period ending August 31, 2024

OTOW Condo Operating Budget Report



Check # Check Date Payee Name Amount

1421 08/05/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,320.00
1422 08/05/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 909.50
1423 08/05/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 18,598.93
1424 08/05/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 730.00
1425 08/05/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 4,499.56
1426 08/05/2024 South Data, Inc. 8.57
1427 08/09/2024 ADL Aluminum, Inc. 59,839.03
1428 08/09/2024 Allied Universal Security 43,220.01
1429 08/09/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,160.00
1430 08/09/2024 Cooper & Associates 2,265.00
1431 08/09/2024 Data Flow Communications, LLC 31.57
1432 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 955.63
1433 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 763.30
1434 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 699.45
1435 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 558.60
1436 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 538.92
1437 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 383.12
1438 08/09/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 366.22
1439 08/09/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc. 16,632.63
1440 08/09/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,085.00
1441 08/09/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 57,872.44
1442 08/09/2024 O2 consulting Inc 620.00
1443 08/09/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 746,840.19
1444 08/09/2024 Parkway Maint & Mgmt. Pinellas 67,068.00
1445 08/09/2024 Parkway Maintenance & Manageme 2,454.32
1446 08/09/2024 R2J Chemical Service, Inc. 5,940.84
1447 08/09/2024 Rabin Parker Gurley, PA 2,659.03
1448 08/09/2024 Rave Wireless, Inc 5,600.00
1449 08/09/2024 SCA Pinellas Amenities, LLC 416,318.34
1450 08/09/2024 Sleuth Inc. 500.00
1451 08/16/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 862.50
1452 08/16/2024 Bureau of Elevator Safety 400.00
1453 08/16/2024 CS&L CPAs 1,545.00
1454 08/16/2024 Conn & Buenaventura, P.A 10,010.00
1455 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,346.10
1456 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,284.07
1457 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,146.65
1458 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,130.14
1459 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 1,129.46
1460 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 926.23
1461 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 803.16
1462 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 757.44
1463 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 739.22
1464 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 738.37
1465 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 665.71
1466 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 609.34
1467 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 558.79

Check Register
Date Range: 08/01/2024 to 08/31/2024



1468 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 420.82
1469 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 419.87
1470 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 417.49
1471 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 402.75
1472 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 119.45
1473 08/16/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 1,400.00
1474 08/16/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 1,050.00
1475 08/16/2024 Pathward, National Association 375,452.13
1476 08/16/2024 Summit Broadband 252,442.36
1477 08/16/2024 Waste Connections of Fla, Inc. 30,551.17
1478 08/16/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 71.37
1479 08/23/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,695.43
1480 08/23/2024 Atis Elevator Inspections LLC 12,070.00
1481 08/23/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 720.00
1482 08/23/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 263.62
1483 08/23/2024 Engineering Systems, Inc. 11,611.68
1484 08/23/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 5,275.00
1485 08/23/2024 O2 consulting Inc 900.00
1486 08/23/2024 South Data, Inc. 1,597.86
1487 08/23/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 297.00
1488 08/30/2024 Able Builders, Inc. 335.00
1489 08/30/2024 Allied Universal Security 10,654.71
1490 08/30/2024 Atis Elevator Inspections LLC 3,355.00
1491 08/30/2024 Cintas Fire Protection 2,999.10
1492 08/30/2024 Duke Energy (CLW) 84.05
1493 08/30/2024 FSI Fire Safety Systems 45,536.00
1494 08/30/2024 Graywater Plumbing LLC 650.00
1495 08/30/2024 Higher Level Drywall LLC 5,150.00
1496 08/30/2024 Mike Moody Painting and 28,336.22
1497 08/30/2024 Pinellas County Sheriff's Office 594.00
1498 08/30/2024 Hartford Financial Services 150,000.00

2,440,962.46

Total 2,440,962.46


